Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

09-08-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI	E
United States Patent and Trademark Offic	e

	T	United	States	Patent and	ragema	ark C
	docur	nente o	r the r	new addre	ec(ac) h	elo.
_	uocui	Herits U	i tile i	ew addre	55(E5) D	CIUV

1000	## ##
9/1/5 10307640	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MERLIN GERIN SA (PTY) LTD	Name: Shurlok International (PTY) Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): June 22, 2005 X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	228 Wiganthorpe Road Pietermaritzburg City: Kwazulu-Netal
H	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: South Africa Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) DES 350,727 Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James M. Slattery BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 5158-0101P Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)

Falls Church City: 8. Payment Information Zip: 22040-0747 State:_ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers (703) 205-8000 Phone Number: **Expiration Date** (703) 205-8050 Fax Number: b. Deposit Account Number mailroom@bskb.com Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: September 1, 2005 Signature Date

09/07/2005 ECOOPER 00000261 D350727

01 FC:8021

James M. Slattery - 28,380

Name of Person Signing

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

JMS/hfj

3

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND REGISTERED DESIGNS

WHEREAS

MERLIN GERIN S.A. (PTY) LTD

of Cnr. Bekker & Montrose Roads, Midrand, Gauteng, Republic of South Africa ("the Assignor/s")

am/are the proprietors of the Patents and Registered Designe (Design Patents) listed hereunder:

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	TITLE
United Kingdom	0525979	Vehicle Immobiliser with Override Means
Australia	650551	Vehicle Immobiliser with Override Means
South Africa	92/3305	Vehicle Immobiliser with Override Means
South Africa	91/4481	Vehicle Alerm System
Germany	P692 19 826.1-08	Vehicle Immobiliser with Override Means
Italy	0525979	Vehicle immobiliser with Override Means

COUNTRY	DESIGN NO.	ARTICLE
United Kingdom	2028010	Socket Facia
Spain	129.301	Socket Facia
Austria	6610	Socket Facia
South Africa	A91/0698	Remote Alarm Control Housing
United States	350.727	Housing/Socket

AND WHEREAS

SHURLOK INTERNATIONAL (PTY) LTD

of 228 Wiganthorpe Road, Pietermanitzburg, KwaZulu-Natel, Republic of South Africa ("the Assignee")

has for good and sufficient consideration agreed to acquire from the Assignor/s the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents and Registered Designs (Design Patents) and all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof; and the Assignee has for good and sufficient consideration agreed to grant a licence under the said Patents and Registered Designs (Design Patents) on the terms set out hereunder:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor/s hereby assigns to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents and Registered Designs (Design Patents) and ell rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof, including all accrued rights, rights of action and claims; and this assignment shall be effective from the date of lest signature hereof and shell be governed by the law of the Republic of South Africa; and the Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment;

AND, for good end valuable consideration, the Assignee hereby grants the Assignor, its successors and assigns, in respect of each of the above Patents and Registered Designs (Design Patents), a non-exclusive, royalty free transferable licence for the term of the respective Patent or Registered Design (Design Patent) to use the said Patent or

PATENT REEL: 016945 FRAME: 0491 Registered Design (Design Patent) and the inventions or designs embodied therein for any purpose other than in the automotive electronics and/or automotive electrical industry; and the Assignee hereby undertakes and shall produce that the said illeence shall be binding on the Assignee's successors and assigns;

AND the Assignor shall do all things and sign all documents necessary to give effect to the said assignments, which assignments shall be recorded at the relevant registries in which the Patents and Registered Designs (Design Patents) are registered by the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense;

AND the Assignor shall have the right, but shall not be obliged, at its own expense to record the said licence at the relevant registries in which the Petents and Registered Designs (Design Petents) are registered and, in that event, the Assignee shall do all things and sign all documents necessary to give effect to the said recordal.

DATED at CAUTONG

this 22nd day of

2005

For and of behalf of Martin Gerin (Fty) Ltd

DATED at PIETERMARITZBUEGThis

18th day of MAS

2005

For and on behalf of Shurlock International (Pty) Ltd

RECORDED: 09/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016945 FRAME: 0492